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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
" REGISTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE Appendix A

BOY SCOUTS"OF AMERICA ..

DATE

FULL NAME __ DAVID J. BRUNETTE s #

: (No initials if you can possibly give full name
ADDRESS 19 PHELPS ST.

cITY KITTERY, - STATE - ME ‘ 2IP CODE 0390%
DATE OF BIRTH FEB. 1944 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION : _NATTONALITY

>OCCUPATION ELECTRICIAN - PORTSMOUTH NAVAL SHIPYARD

FRUCATION
WEIGHT __ L00 _wEIeET & A/ ¢ RACE
COLOR OF HAIR  OLACK ™ coror oF 2Es_ Rrowoa

QUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE /AN GBLE  curiprew

WIFE'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIOQNS:

UNTT # . cITy STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED  DATE RESIGH:
DIST. 48 COMMISSTONERS
: STAFE

SPECIAL RECOGNITICN

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND
ATTACH SUPPORTING DOCUMEHTSy (STATE OWLY XNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE
OR SPECULATION): nNO1®=F —

MRS

JogEPh L ANGLIM

Signed

SCOUT ZXECUTIVE
CONF001154
DYKES_|_ 001144
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Mr. Thomas W. Vouts |

Daniel Webster Ccuncil, No. 330 -

Attn: Ronald P. Titus
Assiastant Council Executive

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Thank you

.. the Confidential File.

: Y

for the detailed information concerning

—r
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- February 14, 1'985 . %scouts
of America

SI:WIINIUSA
Mr. Paul Ernst DANIEL WEBSTER COUNCIL, inc. Number 330-

Northeast Region Area 1

Director 571 HOLT AVE. + MANGHESTER, NH 03103
Registration & Subscription Service : (6033 625-6431

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75062-1296

Dear Paul:

Enclosed you'll find a news release from the February 13, 1985 issue of
the Manchester Union Leader, which indicates that David Brunette has been
sentenced to a 10-year prison term as a result of being convicted of charges
related to sexual misconduct, etc., with minors.

This should be the Tast piece of evidence you need to complete his file.

[Ex-Scoutmaster Gets#i . Regards,
-7 Years.in Sed Caseny .o
"‘h. LRI T A £ ST Y N (LI T &ri""@i L -
- ALFRED; Maine:(ARY. -~ Ay - | PR
~...forme:‘:.scontxnastemg.whogwas:;¢': )
+ séftenced] tovprisofiefoisevenstic | Ronald P. Titus
RPT: MM . yearsqim i sexcabuseicaseingfX. © 1 Assistant Council Executive
Ene. % voly E nyouths pla e

. STARON
£§8 195198
Mombor:s_: 4 Concord, Dover, Laconia, Manchestsr,
»_{ :Uppor Vallay and Nuttield
CONF001157
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Y DAN
WEBST®ER ®
COUNCIL, INC.

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

571 Holt Avenue ® Manchester, NH 03103/1892
(603) 625-6431

September 16, 1983

Mr. Paul Ernst

Registration & Subscription Service
National Council, Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hi11 Lane

Irving, Texas 75062-1296

Dear Paul,

The enclosed data is in response to your letter of August Sth (copy of it
also enclosed).

For the record, Mr. Brunette is 5'10", weighs 195 lbs., has brown hair
and brown eyes. His Social Security No. is _

Mr. Brunette was charged with four separate misdemeanors in the Stata of
New Hampshire and was found guilty on all counts. He received a fine and a
3 month jail sentence with one month suspended. He is presently appealing
the sentence. Also supporting paperwork for this is enclosed.

In addition, Mr. Brunette has also been charged with sndangering the
welfare of a child in the State of Maine and we understand that the particular
case is to be considered by the Grand Jury which is scheduled to meet some time
Tater on...probably late October or so. What Tittle paperwork we have been
able to secure on this is also included and has been marked with a piece of

red tape. -

Should any additional information become available, we'll be sure to
send it along to you.

Sincerely,

'@4@&5@

onald P. Titus
Assistant Council Executive

RPT :Js
Encls. = STARCN

SEP 191982

Member of Funds and Unuted Ways of: Androscoggin Vailey, Concord, Dover, Lacoma, Manchester, Mernmack Valley, Monadnock, Nasaua, Seacoase. Upper Valley and Nutfield.
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. National O‘e

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

1325 Walnut Hill Lane, Irving, Texas 75062-1296
Telephone: 214 659-2000

7 o

SGOUTING/USA

August 5, 1983

Mr. Ronald P. Titus
Assistant Scout Executive
Daniel Webster Council, No. 330

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: CCavid J. Brunette

Dear Ron:

Zarlier this vear we had some correspondence concerning David J. Brunette.
According to my records wWe have not heard from you since April, concerning

this matter.

In our letter of April 14, we requested some additiocnal information for the
confidential record sheet such as race, color of eyes and Social Security number

if these were available.

We would also like to know the outcome of the trial and also any sentencing
which took place if he was judged guilty. These items will help %o strenghten
our future refusal registration.

Sincerely,

s )
Paul I. Ernst, Director

registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

N

eko

cc: Northeast Region

CONF001160
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s

RES ARRANT
PO P I A‘A viT for Reauﬁ;;:ﬂ;si\t’oig ju,gr justice of the peace ard ahail
rrant '::L,:::;.":m. afdavit shall contain f; information and circumstances
taally the forts : 'T;E.‘ﬁf.'iu.. for the issusnce of the warrant and the afidavit may be supplemented
| e @ Rosh oD povenc relies 1O "":b::‘bpu.bmen: of probable cause, The person issuicg the warrant shall retain the affidavit

th . ;
( > are .‘.u:-nt-“‘;"::"’o;‘:n?;f the substance of any oral statements under oath supplementing the afidavit or arrange
anid shall make a0

N fue e transcript Lo be madse of such oral statements.

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

lad : . 3
Carroll SS Corway Jist-ics
, S8.

1 (:Mm'y)

AN

. [ Zzooper Zrian L. Hester

being duly sworn, depose and say:
' {name of applicant)

L _Iam 2. 7zaoper with the New.Zamnshire State Zalica
oo (describe position, assignment, offics, etc.)

I herewith make application for the issuance of an Arrest Warrant againat the defendant

| - 23

! cavid J. 3runette, 19 Phelos St, Eittery, Maire
| (nome) ) (address)

2. I have information that a crime (or offense) has been committed by the defendant as follows:

zndznzaring The welZare of a4 Child, apd Tndecent Tw-nsuma =nd Towdnags
(deseribe source, Facts indicating reliability and credibility of source and nature of intnrmation; if based on persanal knawledge, 5o state)
MY

v oy, e : : &~ S~ : -
2is writer invterviewed the following Jjuverile

- -

Greatiill Terrace ~ge: 14
Sewnmarket, N.:Z.

Ze Told me zhat the Zollowing subject had taksn hinm on carping
:rizs in norvherm New Zazmpshire,

= e N e e
Z22vid &, 3runcetia

T T 2 e Tl 2 oI
17 Fhelps 386, Job: Z-1o-i
TT o ek b
— e oy L.
- 3 . . . -y on v . - wal - - b~
—,olc =2 That on both Toips ¥r zonth Shat ther had starad
i zovals, which 1s substantiavted., ze said that or a date which was Jound
. N - =~ - - v o M de 2 F - R ol Y
;2 2@ 5 Ssptexzer 1982, himself and 3runette stayed =zt 2 zotel which
N -~ - Y~ — S -~ -
132 Seen idexntilisc zs:
~ . . ~ # T S -
Crestwood otor Lodge
- o v~ ¥ T
Route 12, . Conway, L.=Z.
< +hd i o 3 Lyl TRIIITTMIOTD a4 3 -
Cz this oczssion £0léd me that ZXUIZDTE nad bousght wine

P — P - b
D2 TAven L1 Som2 T0 CI'inK..
,

QP -1:50 :0l¢ me shat on 2 s2c0
w27 sTayed onm a %=ail, which GHNNEEP id

trip to the north country
entil

= Zarts Location, ¥.Z. G told me that while s
)

Dry Riwver Tro=ail,
taying on this trail
¥ him, on two Or more cocassionse.

Vs e RDTITTMTID

2t 3RCLEZTTE hed masturbated in Sront

There are other facts to this case which have been substantiated

3. Based upon the foregoing information {and upon my personal knowledge) there is probable
cause to believe that the defendant did commit a crime {or offense) a3 above stated.

iy
e
Y

i3
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“""‘-’-'n'-'-'.'." Q,alsfc .......... e

'''''' YV nereiore, ;qwu e -'-"'::----..
take the defendant and bn “é;é;: fhe cotrt havimis s sem_. ‘
“Brien L. sesvuar
/ 2L e Fdome A
Name
. . A L /L
Then personally appeared the above named Vo Wl I I AR dirteat e and made oath
that the foregoing affidavit by him subscribed is true.
Before me thia ) day of &2 19 .23

ﬁxf&mm%%__

or Justice of the Peace

And I, , a (Justice of the Peace within and for the State of New

Hampsmre) {Justice of the Court)
have personally examined the Complaint against the aforesaid defendant, any information contained in
the above affidavit, and have orally examined the above applicant. Based upon such information, I con-
clude that there (is) (is not) sufficient probable cause for the issuance of the arrest warrant sought.
Therefore, the arrest warrant is (granted) (denied) and the arrest warrant (is) (is not) issued.

Name of Magistrate

Official Title

Notes of Issuing Magistrate:

A TRUZ COPY OF THE R‘-’“

ZM@

Probable Cause is defined as: “"An apparent state of facta found to exist upon reasonable inquiry,
which would 1nduce a reasonably intelligent and prudent man to believe, ‘n a criminal case, that the
accuan: peTeou Bad committed the crime charged”.

CONF001162

DYKES_I_001152
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Docket S5/ %0 :
THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
COMPLAINT
~_ VIOLATION Z MiSOEMEANOR - . FELONY
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO APPEAR BEFORE SAiD COURT AT,
! O'CLOCK IN THE AMEZSLON __ D& 1953 2

it 18430(]

!
o 1 =
TO THE Conway - DLstriG@8URT, COUNTY OF .£aFToll | SS. I
THE UNDERSIGNED COMPLAINS THAT: PLEASE TYPE -
NAME ... 3 Tunette ... ......... David ... .......... J...... i
Last Name First Name t
19 Ehelzs. St,................ Xitvery,. Me ... ........
Address State Zip
D10} ot Ko 0] N B (ol
. Scate
AT .. Crestwood Motor Lodge,. Reute: 15, ¥, Conway NE
(Location)
AM.
ONTHE.J ...... DAY OF ..September.. .. 19.82 at..... P
on/at in said county and state. did commit the offense of . Enaangem.ns
the iWelfare of. 3.Child........ contrary 1o RSA .S38: 3. .,
and the iaws of New Hampshire for which the defendant shouid be held to
answer, in that the defendant did. . .SROW1ingly endarger, she welfaxe

.2 .child. uzder. the ags of ...

.*7| .aa:'sl . vC. wit: 3. years,. Dy ixncucicg.

instth fe! d dignity of the State. _C_
against the peace and dignity e K/v ~////-/ /

Trooper 3rian L, Hester .. ¢ Sttme—m L AL N S

Compiaintant ) .
ersonally apreared the above named complaintant and made oath that the

above complaiat by him subscribed is. in HWG.
DATE... B 4 ﬂ /by fen s

Jusuce of the Peac2
g~ -
CCURT 3

Plaintiff's Exhibit 90
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Cominu’om.‘{t’.‘..ﬂ bt 43, atl‘*’(.—' by 7-*Zf:
e

coegen e .7 Continued trom ........... to .?_5%"—43.3( .......... BY coinnn.
: Continued from . .......... 0.5 A a L BY o
BailS.......... . PR [ Furnished T Not Furnished (3 Committed

e

N

55 AppPOINIMENntof «oovve e e far the defendant.
NolProssed BY. .. ovvv vl ee e a8 ..
PLEA: (I Guilty ~ & NotGuilty {J Nolo Contendere (I No Plea
FINDING:  SGeity O Not Guilty  C Dismissed
SENTENCE: )

T FineofS......... amount suspended S..... ... PA.S.........

T Commitment to House of Correction

foraperiodof.............. days......... months.
T Commitment suspended upon paymentofS.. ... ............ fine.

{J Defendant advised of constitutional rights C Waived counsel
T-Appearance of . §. 72N/ T &1-8/'//\'['60 . for the defendant.

T Commiument suspended during good behavior
Z Conditional Discharge [J Unconditional Discharge

(J Ordered [] Recommended Defendants xcense (rights) to- operate
a motor vehicle be U] suspended [ revoked for a period

7 Defendant failed 10 appear D Bail forfeited. S .......couun...
Li Bench warranttoissue................... NewBailS..........
Date
.(. — ) d"’ 2 (3 : .
LAPPEAL: ... 9 M i R N The Defendant appeals. Helis
Date -

ordered to furnish bail or a recognizance with sufficient sureties in the sum
of S .. T~ e for his appearance at the next term

[

of the Superior Court to be holden in the County to prosecute his appeal:
and in default of such bail or recognizance, to be committed to the County
Jatlar .. e in the meantime.
PROBABLECAUSE: ... .ooiniiin. .. _ Hearing Waived.

Date
[t appeared that there was cause to hold the defendant to answer further.

He was ordered to furnish bail or recognizance with sufficient sureties’in
thesumofS. ... ... ... ... ..., AN for his appearance
at the next term of the Superior Court 10 be holden in the County and
there wait and abide the order of the Superior Court; and in default of
such bail or recognizance to be committed ta the Couney Jaifat ... .....

Plaintiff's Exhibit 90
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-y

' Dack‘eté $7- 557 ® Z/’_a

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
COMPLAINT

£t
PR

LI Py

-

TR e ks e

fie 3 S 2y'p3

#1430 ‘

—_ VIOLATION X MISDEMEANOR — FELONY ROCY =iy
YOU ~RE HERE3Y NOTIFIED TO APPEAR BEFORE SAID COURT AT SUPZANI CCURT
& '
/.30 O'CLOCK IN THE AMAZSI ON _2(, Atey. 1952 PLEQ.
UNDER PENALTY OF LAW TO ANSWER TO A COMPLAINT CHARG- | ¢ o
ING YOU WiTH THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE: “
TO THE .Comway DistriotrT, counTy OF..Carroll . ss. |23
THE UNDERSIGNED COMPLAINS THAT: PLEASE TYPE, N
NAME ... .. Brunetse. . ... ... David ... ......... d....... .
Last Name First Name Mi
15 Frhelps St, .. ... ... ... Bitvery, Me .. ... .. ... ..
Address State Zip
DOB 28— OP. LIC. #. ..\
State
AT STy . River Trail, Harts Location, N.Z.. ... ...
(Location)

. M
ONTHE. 10 ... .. DAY OF ...October. . ... 19.82 ar..... %M
onsa in said county and state, did commit the offense of ~2CECERT
Zxzosure and Lewdness . contrary to RSA . .5£3: 1. .

and the laws of New Hampshire for which the defendant should be held to

lewdness,. in. that the .said. Deyid. J.. 3rmnstse, .

] ?

¢, masiurbate in front of
i

2. 13, under circumstances, . which ke should

R e
q 4

...........................................................

. G ’ - ~ ST THE RSCORC
a t and dignity of th X , A TRUE CCPRY OF THE RS
gainsi the peace and dignity of the State % A‘é : rest
Zzooper Zrian. L.. Zester...... Dttt “\?Z LT g .

Compilaintant s / { %{
Personally appeared :he above named complaintant and made oath that the /

above compjaint by him subscribed i

{3’) sﬁs beliet rrue. CLEnK
DATE../ > & = . /(jﬁuu(/w/ .......
‘ /<<‘.v¢ Peace

- Justice ol
[atatl B=taulia Pe ¥ o RN

(RS e SIS § Ly

CONF001165
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Continued .-.C—.\).‘ ..... 3. wb Y17 a8 /J.w/e,;?...

Continued ff9 . .......... 0d: B8 .. bY e
Continued from ... ........ (o '. F:1 by .o
BailS........... PR  Furnished O Not Furnished — Committed
" Defendant advised of constitutional rights. A~ 1 Waived counsel.
= Appearance of ST ChMn,. T.. . T2+ 7 Co. . for the defendant.
O Appoimtmentof ..ot for the defendant.
Not Prossed by ................................... date..........

PLEA: 2 Guilty U{\lot Guilty [ Nolo Contendere Z No Plea
FINDING: chmy O NotGuilty (T Dismissed

SENTENCE:
O FineofS..%...... amount suspended S........ PAS.........
1 Commitment to House of Correction '
foraperiodof.............. days......... months.
[ Commitment suspended upon paymentofS.................. fine.

[ Commitment suspended during good behavior
(] Conditional Discharge [J Unconditional Discharge

{3 Ordered (O Recommended Defendants license (rights) to operate
a motor vehicle be suspended [ revoked for a period

1 Defendant placed on Probation foraperiod of . v vvvvvenevnnnn...
Case continued for sentence. ] Complaint placed on file.

(0 Defendant failed to appear. [ Bail forfeited. S ................

{Z Benchwarranttoissue................... New BailS..........

............................................................

............................................................

TAPPEAL: .& A 5 ... The Defendant appeals. He is

ordered to furnish bail or a recognizance with suffT cient sureties in the sum
of S ... LT T T for his appearance at the next term
of the Superior Court to be holden in the County 1o prosecute his appeal;
and in derau f such bail or recognizance, to e commirted to the County
Jalat ... AAReANTIU IS ... ".ifi the meantime.

 PROBABLECAUSE:.....................  Hearing Waived.

Date
[t appeared that there was cause to hold the defendant 10 answer further.

He was ordered to furnish bail or recognizance with sufficient sureties in-
thesumofS. ... .. i i, for his appearanca
at the next term of the Superior Court to be holden in the County and
there wait and abide the order of the Superior Court; and in defauit of
such bail or recognizance to be committed to the County Jailat ........

CONF001166
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Docket & F3-/4n9 - gy |
THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIR
COMPLAINT
—_ VIOLATION X MISDEMEANGR _ FELONY
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO APPEAR BEFORE SAID COURT AT
728 0'CLOCK IN THE AM/Z ON __ T2 &deoy 1953 !

UNDER PENALTY OF LAW TO ANSWER TO A COMPLAINT CHARG- loc
Cao

ING YOU WITH THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE:

TO THECORWaY. . DListricdurT, COUNTY OF .. Caxmoll .. ss. |2
THE UNDERSIGNED COMPLAINS THAT: PLEASE TYPE :
NAME ... 3runette . .. David, .. do
Last Name First Name Mi
19 Fhelps St, ... ... .. Kivtterva tle .. ... ...... ..
Addrass X State Zip
DOB 2= =t OP. LIC. 8.t e e e e e e
Scate
AT 9ry Rivexr Trail, darts Locafiom, N.H. . . ...
(Location) )

SN D A ALM.
ONTHE.. X0, . pDavor ..Qctober . ... 19.82 ar..... P00
on-at in said county and state. did commit the offense of ~=&e¢ent |
Zxoosure apd Lewdness . . . contrary to RSA . . E42: L
and the laws of New Hampshire for which the defendant shouid be held to
answer, in that the defendant did. 2@FZ0TH an acT Of ZTOss,

lewéness,. in. that the.said. David, J..3ruvnette ..

¢ mazsturhate .in fmont Qf. _ .

:.i\. R
za. 13 iar o3 reumgtan which n hweala

age, 12,y . unger. grLIcusS vances y. ARLCO. N8 SAaCUSG.

nave kmown was liXely to .cause afizont.. ... ... ..

............................................................

............................................................

against the peace and dignity of the State. / L ra
- ” { '
Trogoper. Brian L.. Hesker...... R g e ’/ ..... L 3 TRUS OOBY

Complaintant
Personally appeared the above named complaintant and made oath that :he

above compjajnt by him subscribed is, inhis b/e? sue. ,
onte. TS EZ Feavcfesne
Justive of the Peace

R
CluRYT ZOPY

Plaintiff's Exhibit 90
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Continued from .~ <. 3 3 0.6 B a ST by ST

Con’dtrom ........... to .ﬁ.‘:ﬁ'.at..‘....by ..........
Contifiued from .. ......... to ?""'1’3 F-{ S by oo
BailS........... 2 PR Z Furnished T Not Furnished _* Committed
T Defendant advised of constitutional rights. —- Waived counsel.
" Appearance of STessl . .. G‘ef?.[ca .. for the defendant.
L Appointmentof ........ ..., for the defendant.
NOL Prossed BY. o oottt e .date. ... ...,

PLEA: [ Guilty K\JotGuiIty Z Nolo Contendere 2 No Plea
FINDING: Guity  NotGuilty C Dismissed

AL
}):lfofm ""'amount suspended S .. ....:P.A.S. ;6_‘ s

=" Commitment to House of Correction — PR
for a period of . . o= o . ... days. N3 . .. .. momhsfkf_,Z/
Commitment suspended upon paymentofS..... ........ /. . fine.

Commitment suspended during good behavior

Conditional Discharge [ Unconditional Discharge

Ordered [ Recommended Defendants license {rights) to operate
'af motor vehicte be [ suspended [ revoked for a period
< T
Defendant placed on Probation foraperiodof ..........c.ovuvnn.
Case continued for sentence. [ Complaint placed on file.
Defendant failed to appear. [ Bail forfeited. S ... ..oonnnn....
Bench warranttoissue. . ................. NewBail§.........: g

e

IR

............................................................
............................................................

1;/-%.PPE-*‘L: L& .é 0? ............ The Defendant appezls. He is
ate

ordered to furnish bail or a recognizance wnth sufficient sureties in the sum

ofS ...... FsQ 0. 8. ..., for his appearance at the next term

of the Superior Court to be holden in the County to prosecute his appeal;

and in ueraun,.gt such 9&;L<;r recggnizance, to be committed to the County

Jail at . in the meantime.

T PROBABLE CAUSE: + v — Hearing Waived.

[t appeared that there was cause to hold the defendant to answer further.
He was ordered to furnish bail or recognizance with sufficient sureties in
thesumofS. . .. i i e, for his appearance
at the next term of the Superior Cogrt to be holden in the County and
there wait and abide the order of the Superior Court; and in default of
such bail or recognizance 1o be committed to the Countv Jaitat ........

CONF001168
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I

. - \Z}-—c. -
Docketg S -~/3Ro
a
THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 3
COMPLAINT =
—_ VIOLATION T MISCEMEANOR T FELONY =.
YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO APPEAR SBEFORE SAID COURT AT . =
O’CLOCK IN THE AMZZTON _Y Ma v 19552 i‘:
UNDER PENALTY OF LAW TO ANSWER TO A COMPLAINT CHARG- e
ING YOU WITH THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE: N
To THEGOrham DiStTieBurT, COUNTY OF GO0 . ... sS. t‘
THE UNDERSIGNED COMPLAINS THAT: PLEASE TYPS
NAME .. 3runette, ... Davic. ... ... g
Last Name First Name Mi
19 . 7helns. Sy, Eittery,. I‘Ee ..............
Address State Zip =
DOB =18~ OP.LIC.#...ovveieenennnn s w
State ~N
AT .Grendview Lodge Cabims, Randolph, N.Z. 2
{Location) .
- AM.
ONTHE..2..... DAYOF ...C¢vodex . 19 ..3.2. Lat.....PM
on-at in said county 2 nd sate. did zommit the offense of Zudangaring
the welfare ¢f’'a Child . ... .. coatrary to RSA. . 539:3. .

and the laws of New Hampshire for which the defendant should be hzid to
answer. in that the defendant did. Xoowingly. endanger . the. welliare
oz _ child upder. She. age. Of. .eigntec

fo.wi%:. .age .13, .07 .inducing the. 33-!—\._.
-o engage. in. corduck .vhat. endangened his
. AaA

3afetT,. . 5o witi. tShe said Jewid J,. Zrubelle,. cid

sive .to the.saic (NN --¢. alcobolic © .
heverzze,. £o.wit: .vodka, which .the. sa_‘.c.-

. .. . ) S
against the peace and dignity of the State. ) Q/ﬁ_ A TRALE COPY OF THE ASCOR
Zroover 3rian L. Zester. . ... T A e N o 2T ~TTCS
Compiaintant
Personally appeared the above named .omptamtam and made ocath that the / %
above compiaint by him subscribed is. irpais betier. true.
DATE....&’(S’.’ ............... i >/<£5WC//’\£4 .....

Justice o1 the-Pease

TOUATSOPY

> 51 ‘s ¥

RS — T ' CONF001169
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Cominue&:m SR w06t 2 a N by

Continue ¢+ S zo‘?.‘.»z,-.d'?. ar..... . BY coviiin.
Continuedfrom........... s J N F: 1 N bY ceieee..
- -BailS........... O PR [ Furnished _ Not Furnished ! Comgmitted
! '~ [ Defendant advised of sarional rights {3 Waived counsel.
&'Kppearancc of . ‘57@?’4 . //" ,:2,4-/‘"""' for the defendant.
C Appointmentof ....0.......... 7. oo for the defendant.
NOLPrOssed BY. ..ottt Lodate..........
PLEA: O Gui Not Guilty (J Nolo Contendere (I No Plea
FINDING: Guilty (J Not Guiity  (Z Dismissed
SEN

MCE:
= Fint o § /@%moum suspendedS . ... . ... pas/ S 2L

=" Commitment to Hog g‘ Correction
foraperiodof... .~ ..... days......... months.

aimitment suspended uponpaymentof S.................. fine.
'« Commitment suspended during good behavior
{Zl Conditional Discharge [J Unconditional Discharge

C Ordered [ Recommended Defendants license (rights) to operate
a motor vehicle be [(J suspended (] revoked for a period

(0 Casecontinued for sentence. . Complaint placd on file.

] Defendant failed to appear. [ Bail forfeited. S ................
0 Bench wgzant EESUC . « v e e e NewBailS..........

(= Defendant placed on Probation for a period of . c/t?) Qoemeraennns

Jc} APPEAL: .... £ A8 The Defendant appeals. He is
‘ Date 2
ordered to furnish bail or a recognizance with sufficient sureties in the sum
ofS..... 3XL.80............. for his appearance at the next term

of the Superior Court to be holden in the County 1o prosecute his appeal;
and in default of such bail or recognizance, 10 be committed to the County
Jallat ..ol e . . .. in the meantime.
PROBABLE CAUSE: ....o.ovneenan.. .. .. Hearing Waived.

Date
It appeared that there was cause (0 hold the defendant to answer further.

He was ordered to furnish bail or recognizance with sufficient sureties in
thesumofS. ... oo oo for his appearance
at the next term of the Superior Court to be hoiden in the County and
there wait and abide the order of the Superior Court; and in defauit of
such bail or recognizance to be committed to the County Jailat ........
» in the meanti

{1
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ROCKINGHAM, Ss. SUPERIOR COURT

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
v. iy ms e e t—

DAVID J. BRUNETTE

MCTION FOR REDUCTION IN BAIL

NOW COMES David J. Brunette, Defendant in the above, who
moves that bail in the above matter, presently set in the amocunt of
$350.00 on each of two complaints, be reduced to $350.00 personal
recognizance, assigning as grounds, therefore, the following:

1. That the Defendant wés charged with two complaints
alleging indecent exposure under RSA 645:1 and charged one complaint
alleging endangering the welfare ¢f a child under RSA 63%:3, returnable
to the Conway Diétrict Court; that the Defendant, by motion dated
April 26, 1983, which motion was granted onvMay 3, 1983, moved for a
change of venue from the Conway District Court to the Portsmouth
District Court.

2. That after juriscdiction of the thrse misdemeancr was
assumed b? the Portsmouth District Court, trial‘was held on said three
misdemeanors on or about June 16, 1983; that bail on said three
misdemeanor charges was set in a total amount of 31,500 per;ah;i
recognizance; that after trial the Court took the matter under advise-
ment and the matter was to be reassigned for disposition and sentencing,
if any, at a later date,

3. That from the time of the entry of said appeal and until

the date of disposition and sentencing, on August 2, 1983, bail remained

&
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=~ T TIIY Qiuuile 7 r cogiiizance.

4. That on August 2, 1983, at a hearing in the Portsmouth
District Court, the Court made a finding of guilty on each of the
three complaints.

5. That the Court then sua sponte increased bail to $350
cash on one indecent exposure complaint and $350 cash on the
endangering the welfare of a child complaint; that the State, at
that time, had no recommendation to make on the bail guestion.

6. That the Defendant lives in Xittery, Maine, and
works at the Portsmouth Naval Shipyard and has lived in the Xittery--
Portsmouth area for in excess of ten years.

7. That the Defendant has never defaulted cn any Court
appearance and has no criminal record in New Hampshire or elsewhere.

8. That there exists no particular facts or circumstances
making the Defendants failure to appear likely.

§. That Detective Brian Hester, detective with the
New Hampshire Sﬁate Police who prosecuted these cases in
Portsmouth District Court, has no objection to this Motion for
Reduction in Bail to the amount previously set.

10. That counsel for the Defendant, in a phone gonversation
at 1:00 p.m. on August 2, 1983, learned that the Rockingham County

Attorney's Office objects to the granting of this Motion on the
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DATED: August 2, 1983

New Hampshire 03833.

. o ) R e
1. "That the guy is a creep.” '
2. "That he is working and should have no difficulty
coming up with the money."
3. "That he lives in Maine."
Respectfully submitted,
DAVID J. BRUNETTE
By And Through His Attorneys
JEFFCO, MAY AND SMART
:x‘ ./"’1 ‘,//_
By: iiﬂ/ﬁAyL/ l / éz
Dennis M. May,/Esq./
CERTIFICATE OF - SERVICE
I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing Motion
For Reduction in Bail has this ﬂfﬁ-day of August, 1983, been mailed
to the ROckingham County Attorney's Office, Hampton Road, Exeter,
'II\ \/4 AN
Vidat 1 e L e
By: J/ / ////{/‘/ < /// .///J‘-//]
Dennis M. May, ‘Esqg. //
/
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. STEATE OF MAINE ’

SUPERIOR COURT

YORK s
cr- 43-368
STATE OF MAINE
INDICTMENT FOR VIOLATION
o, 1747 OF M.R.5.A. SECTION 255
-17A UNLAWFUL SEXUAL CONTACT 554
DAVID J. BRUNETTE 17A ENDANGERING WELRARE QF CHILD 253
e GROUSS SEXUAL ™MLSCONDUCT
© COUNT I--CLASS C
£ , 1982,

THE GRAND JURY CHARGES: That on or about the 12th day of September
in the Town of Kictery, County of York and State of Maine, cii iiive

i r
named defendant David J. Brunette did intenticnally subjecr
b said NG - oc

QD -0 unlawful sexual coq
oeing his spouse and the said had not attained his
l4ch birthday his date of birth being November 7, 1968, and the
saild David J. Brunecte being at least three vears older his date

f birch being February 16, 1944.
COUNT II--CLASS D
THE GRAND JURY CHARGES: That on or about the 1dth day of September, 198
the above

in the Town of Kittery, County of York and State of Maine
named defendant David J. Brunette did knowingly furnish intoxicating
liquor to a child under the age of 16 years, namely I
whose date of birch is November 7, 1968.

COUNT III--CLASS A
THE GRAND JURY CHARGES: That on or about the 23ch day of September, 19¢
Maine, che above

in the Town of Kitrtery, County of York and Stace of Maine

fendant David J. Bruneccte did engage in a sexual act wich
%who had not in fact attained his l4th birthday and
who was not his spouse, whose date of birch is November 7, 1968.
COUNT 1IV--CLASS D
THE GRAND JURY CHARGES: That on or about the 25th day of September, 1%
in the Town of Kittery, County of York and State of Maine, the above
named defendant Davidé J. Brunette did knowingly furnish intoxicating
liquor to a child under the age of 16 years, namely
whose date of birth is November 7, 1963.

[y

n\'
A

Darl
m

Foreman

P P A

{

DATE : WZ{&? 4/75'3

-
ATTEST: ( Azthf/’i K;ifyu;//
axe, (Lo

CR-18
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April 14, 1983

Mr. Ronald P. Titus N L
Agsistant Scout Executive o o
Daniel Webstsr Council, NO. 330 '

Dear Ron: ' _ -

Thank you for the material on David J. Brunette. We are setting up a file
so that we will be able to identify him and raefuse registration at a later
date.

We note that you left several items blank on the Confidential Record Sheet. <
Perhapg you could give me some information when you again write. We note that sy
race was laft blank and we really need this for idemtification purposes. It : )
would also be helpful to know some information concerning his sccial security o L
number 1f you have this. The color of eyes would also, of course, help fn  -.' = . &%
identification at a later date. - - T

.

If this case comes to trial, we would like to know the final disposition. 'E!zis
would help to strengthen cur files.

If there have been any other situations that Mr. Brunette has been involwved in
vhich would help us to refuse registration, we would like information concerning -
this. ‘ .

_The suit of Richard Dubois against us has not come up and L doubt that it will i

‘further help.

Sincerely,

Paul I. xﬁ:st, Director
' Registration, Subscription &
Stat.istical Sexvice

. nak -~

" _ ccr ‘Ben H. Love, Regional Director, Northeast Region

e e - ' CONF001175
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®
BoyScouts =
ot 8. 1982 of America ®

SCQUTING/USA
DANIEL WEBSTER cou~cu.. Inc. Number 330

§603)@25e0431
HAAS ‘wLeiISTER, NH C3163

Mr. Paul Ernst
Registration & Subscription
Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75062-1296

Dear Paul:

Enclosed you'll find information concerning Mr. David J. Brunette,
who has been arrested by the Maine police on a charge of endangering
the welfare of a child. He has also been under suspicion for a similar
charge in the State of New Hampshire, and we have taken action to
suspend his registration. Actually, he is registered as a commissioner
to April 30, 1983 and we could probably just let it expire but we are going
the "letter route" so that he will know that we do not plan to reinstate

him.
Also entlased you'll find new;\;g%&ase (front page
er) dated AprJ, which dogiagﬁtﬁ\ESe coryiction of Richa
i

the da11y

the way\] believe that™phere was a poss™je lawsnjt pending on this one
and Dave ¥ was aware ofhe situation. 71 wonder if anyth1ng~has come of , .
it T~ N TR ]
If anything else is needed, please advise.
Yours truly,
S, JQ(B

RonaTd P. Titus
RPT : MM Assistant Council Executive
Encls.

Member of Funds and United Ways of Androscoggin Valley, Concord. Dover, Laconia, Manchestasr,
Merrimack Vallay, Monadnock, Nashua, Seacoast, Upper Valley and Nutfieid
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. MAINE DISTRICT COURT '
’STKICT

) State of Maine IEN
DIVISION____SOUTHERN YORK
s CRIM. DOCKET NO.

DAVID J. BRUNETTE
COMPLAINT FOR VIOLATION OF

Defendant (DOB 2/16/44 ) T..17A MRSA§__ 534 . (CLASS__ D )
(Residence___ fLitiery, Haine ) (__ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF A CHILD )

William J. Hackett , being duly sworn, deposes and says
(upon information and belief), that on or about September 12 ,19_82
in the otgy/town of Kitterv , York County, Maine,
the above named defendant did: COUNT I

then and there act in a way :end:.ng to endanger the welfare of a child, to w:.t, qne_

—.intoxicating. lz.quor to saJ.d ch;l&. and

Vs
e

COUNT II

did on the 24th day of September 1982 in said Kittery, County of York and State of Maine,
act in a way tending to endanger the welfare of a child, to wit, one

of the age of 13 years, in that he, the said David J. Brunette did give intoxicating
liquor to said child .

C o ST

XKITTERY Doz:iec'

Sworn to before me, __Marech 21 ,19_83 MM % -

Clerk. DA SRR TStz Uodet X
DATE | DATE
oL fL /| Advised of Rights: Appealed:
Arraigned: Q Appeal Bail: $
Reading: ‘l:@
Indigent: + Yeg/No Bail Conditions: see over/attached
Plea: __ 227 _ Guilty
State's Att’y. a Judge: =

Deft’s Att’'y e

Trial Date: 1=.2-£F /0 j’d P.C. Hearing: Held/Waived

Wz P.C. Found: No/Yes—and bound over
After N.G. plea and at Def’s request, to S.C. County
Ordered Transferredto S.C. P.C. Bail: §
Bail: $
Bail Conditions: see over/attached Bail Conditions: see over/attached
Trial Held: Yes/No
Finding: guilty Judge:
Sentence: -
Judge:

" For Further Court Action, See Attached
DCCR.1, rev. 3/81
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piaint and wa.srant
ved on authorization

Janmairie Toker, A.D.A.

ITNESSES:

’

ONTINUANCES:

APR G 1983

DOCKET NoO.__83- 1737

OFFICER_____William . Hackett

DEPT. Kittery Police

MAINE DISTRICT COURT

it
3/Af? SE3F

COMPLAINT#/35 (24 a9,

‘ STATE

+

, )/

vs.
DAVID J. BRUNETTE .-

ADDRESS. 19 Phelps Street

Kittery, Maine

CHARGE_ENDANGERING THE_WELFARE_OQF
A CHILD (2 counts)
CLASS_ D

OP. LICENSE

REG.

DATE OF BIRTH 2/16/44

FINE PAID §

COMMITTED

ATTY FOR STATE__

ATT'Y FOR DEF rmmm//?/ L /7);//«<~

(el A3
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AD - : g !;_ACK ;ob G COUNGIL/DISTRICT POSITION
} TRQOP NO.——
- ULT APPLICATgN N T g L
3 T SHIPNO. DISTRICTNO. TRAINED
:.PLEASE PRINT ONE LETTER IN EACH SPACE-PRESS HARD, , »
JU ARE MAKING THREE COPIES.
( ME._ . — N L . . BIRTHDATE_ _  POSITION
DAV ID J. _BRUNETTE ___. i 02i_ _‘Hé .
' PRINT FIRST NAME FIRS’I'-LEAVEASPACE BETWEEN . MO DAY . YR~ UNITCOOE
. FIRST NAME, INITIAL, AND LAST NAME - SiAul T -
| ABORESS-STREETORR.FO. . _ ... .. .. . BOYSUFE . . CHECKONE >
. H s i' ‘ . - )
| 9. PHELPS S T R E E T U [-jfsp.oen_ z‘igﬁné? 8
ﬁOLLEGESCOBTER RESERVE - USE YOUR MAIUNG ABDRESSAT COLLEGE, 7. 7 .. _liiiilp no e
- arcwavasn et S STATE, __zxpcone sex L. AeE 2
Ko TTE Y .. MET' 03.% o<} M: 38 8
, z
e R S, N T g
$59- 3775 SM, ADC P\mu TR&:: dIB £ -
- _HOME PHONE ~ PREVIOUS SCOUTING BACKEROUND M COUNCIL . 77T T TDATE
/‘/cc.‘rhm.zﬂr\) ‘f"*m Fouth Navic bL AR \v_ )‘ E‘A %
0CCUPATION, EMPLOYER, AND BUSINESS ADOAESE” = S rﬁ —SEE COV
s g UNIT EXPIRATION DBATE
REGISTRATION FEE BOYSLIFEFEE ~ TERM (MONTHSI . MONTH YEAR ' .
s —-',' . s - “ : -.—-4.—.;;.,_ C e te e, w - e b e h———
. . : . : r‘ 5 o
D—..blfga;;!l:;ﬂ.—;~ tras  an un:alcz:‘radd m;‘mbersh:p camf‘catg T T APPROVAL-SEE COVER
. ;?gam@p?oxgpr;meﬁa:sfe;s g:::ymi ‘:':vxm:nﬂ; } FOR COUNCIL USE
. 3%&;!‘(_:5‘0?!& nwallbereturned bv ttitz:??nml L )
{
= — —_— o
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April 8, 1983

of America
SCOUTING/USA

DANIEL WEBSTER COUNCIL, Inc. Number 330

Northeast Region Area 1
PO BOX 730« MANCHESTERIN.H:
) T -:-;(503)62 Ml ‘-"“_'
Mr. David J. Brunette ST HOLT AVE
19 Phelps Street MANCHESTER, NH 03103
Kittery, Maine 03904

Dear Mr. Brunette:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy
Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled to
request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts

of America.

You should understand that BSA leadership registration is a privilege and
is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right
to suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an individual may
not measure up to the high standards of leadership which the BSA seeks to
provide for American youth. Please also understand that this decisicn and
the reasons for it will be maintained as confidential.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please Rrite to me, explaining

your version of the facts supporting your claim that your registration
as a BSA leader should be granted or reinstated.

Sincerely yours,

—lnd
Paul A. Perregaux ‘7(

President

Member of Funds and United Ways of Androscoggin Valley, Concord, Dover, Laconia, Manchester,
Merrimack Valley, Monadnack, Nashua, Seacoast, Upper Vailey and Nutfisid
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